## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL April 1, 2014, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

**AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS** 

**CITY MANAGER COMMENTS** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting on March 18, 2014

**PUBLIC COMMENTS** 

## ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 54 Municipal Order approving the appointment of Johnston S. Boyd to the Bowling Green-Warren County Historic Preservation Board (Filed 03/24/2014, 8:00 a.m.)

2. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 55 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting the purchase of Pulsar Chlorine Briquettes from Spear Corporation of Roachdale, Indiana in the total amount of \$29,814 for the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 03/25/2014, 12:00

p.m.)

- 3. Municipal Order No. 2014 56 Municipal Order approving the renewal of BID #2013-24 for banking services from US Bank for a period of four (4) additional years (Filed 03/26/2014, 1:30 p.m.)
- 4. Municipal Order No. 2014 57 Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Motorcycle Lease Agreement with Motor Sports of Bowling Green, Inc. for lease of four standard police package Harley Davidson motorcycles for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) each (Filed 03/20/2014, 10:30 a.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 58 Municipal Order authorizing the submission of a letter of interest to participate in the Southeast Recycling Development Council (SERDC) 120 Program (Filed 03/26/2014, 2:55 p.m.)

Municipal Order No. 2014 – 59 Municipal Order authorizing the City of Bowling Green to purchase property located at 519 W. Main Avenue from New Bethel Baptist Church for park purposes (Filed 03/26/2014, 1:45 p.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2014 – 60 Municipal Order authorizing the approval and submission of Fiscal Year 2015 Annual Plan for the Housing Choice Voucher Program (Filed 03/26/2014, 9:25 a.m.)

Municipal Order No. 2014 – 61 Municipal Order approving agreement and accepting roadway lighting project maintenance at the intersection of U.S. 31W (Nashville Road) and U.S. 231X (University Boulevard) located in the city limits to be designed and constructed by the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (Filed 03/26/2014, 9:40 a.m.)

9. Ordinance No. BG2014 – 6
(First Reading)

Ordinance annexing 2.11 acres of property located at 5575
Scottsville Road, with property presently owned by The Sheldon Family, LLC., and said territory being contiguous to existing City limits and further approving agreement related to annexation incentives (Filed 03/27/2014, 1:15 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING April 15, 2014

**ADJOURNMENT**